

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6689 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 6284 OF
2026

Tips Music LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Aadishakti Films Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Adv. Anushree Rauta a/w Adv. Shwetank
Tripathi and Adv. Nipun Krishnaraj i/b ANM Global for the
Plaintiff.

Mr. Ravindra Suryawanshi and Mr. A. Bhatt i/b Bar & Brief
Attorneys for the Defendant No. 1

Adv. Reeti Shetty and Adv. Charu Shukla i/b Charu Shukla for
the Defendant No. 25.

Adv. R. Bharti i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for the
Defendant No. 26.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 04/05/2026 for settlement/ for filing consent
terms.

(ASSOCIATE)