



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6689 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 6284 OF 2026

Tips Music Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Aadishakti Films Private Limited

...Respondents

Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Shwetank Tripathi, Mr. Nipun Krishnaraj i/b ANM Global for Plaintiff.

Mr. Ravindra Suryawanshi, Ms. Tanvi Nandgaonkar, Archis Bhatt and Mr. Amogh Khadye i/b Bar and Brief Attorneys for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas for Defendant No. 26.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that dispute is not settled between the parties.
2. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 8th June, 2026.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 15th June, 2026.
4. Stand over to **22nd June, 2026** (ad-interim relief).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]